SWF-W TYPE（Inch Standard）
－ Round Flange Double-Wide Type －
part number structure
size
example SWSF 16 G UU
specification
SWF: standard
SWSF: anti-corrosion
SK-
M0
Z
D dr
L
t
P
.C
.D
.
D
f
X
Y
mounting hole x 4
retainer material
blank: standard/steel
　　     anti-corrosion/stainless steel
G: resin double-wide type
outer cylinder
surface treatment
blank: no surface treatment
SK: electroless nickel plating
LF: low temperature black chrome
        treatment with fluoride coating
SB: black oxide (not available on
        anti-corrosion type)
SC: industrial chrome plating
W
seal
blank: without seal
UU: seals on both sides
major dimensionspart number
anti-corrosionstandard
tolerance
inch/（μm）
inch
（mm）
dr
tolerance
inch/（μm）
inch
（mm）
D
steel retainer resin retainer stainless
retainer resin retainer
L
±.012
（±0.3）
inch/（mm）
number
of ball
circuits
SWF  4W
SWF  6W
SWF  8W
SWF10W
SWF12W
SWF16W
SWF20W
SWF24W
SWF32W
SWF  4GW
SWF  6GW
SWF  8GW